Organization

Human Resources Office - Benefits Team
Michele Bollier - Supervisor

Org Code

Specialist

Email

Phone Number

Dept of Interior, Office of the Solicitor employees

All

Darlene Welton

dwelton@usgs.gov

303-236-9583

SES Employees Regardless of ORG or Location

All

Michele Bollier

mbollier@usgs.gov

650-329-4096

Office of the Director (AA)
Director's Immediate Office - all locations

Reston, VA
Lakewood, CO
Sacramento, CA
Menlo Park, CA
All other locations

GGHDAAO0000 Michele Bollier

GGHDAA* GGHDFE*

Wendy Fetter
Darlene Welton
Patty Elliott
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier

mbollier@usgs.gov

wfetter@usgs.gov

dwelton@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov

650-329-4096

703-648-7488
303-236-9583
916-278-9411
650-329-4096
650-329-4096

Human Capital (AB)

Reston, VA
Lakewood, CO
Sacramento, CA
All others locations

GGHUAB*

Wendy Fetter
Darlene Welton
Patty Elliott
Patty Elliott

wfetter@usgs.gov

dwelton@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov

703-648-7488
303-236-9583
916-278-9411
916-278-9411

Administrative & Enterprise Information (AC)

GGHAAE* GGHAFA* GGHAFG*

Reston, VA
Lakewood, CO
Sacramento, CA
Menlo Park, CA
All other locations

Linda Simpkins
Darlene Welton
Patty Elliott

Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier

Isimpkins@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov

703-648-7446
303-236-9583
916-278-9411
650-329-4096
650-329-4096

Ecosystems (AD)

GGHEBA* GGHEBB* GGHEBD*

Reston, VA
All other locations

Wendy Fetter
Michele Bollier

wfetter@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov

703-648-7488
650-329-4096

Water (AE)
GGHWCA* - GGHWCzZ*
Reston, VA
Lakewood, CO
Sacramento, CA
Menlo Park, CA
All other locations

GGHWDA* - GGHWDH*

Linda Simpkins
Darlene Welton
Patty Elliott

Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier

Isimpkins@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov

703-648-7446
303-236-9583
916-278-9411
650-329-4096
650-329-4096

Natural Hazards (AF)

Reston, VA
All other locations

GGHHGA* - GGHHGY*

Wendy Fetter
Wendy Fetter

wfetter@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov

703-648-7488
703-648-7488



mailto:mbollier@
mailto:mbollier@
mailto:mbollier@

Energy & Minerals (AG)

Reston, VA
Lakewood, CO

Menlo Park, CA
All Other locations

GGHMGB* - GGHMGX*

Wendy Fetter

Darlene Welton

Michele Bollier
Wendy Fetter

wfetter@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov

703-648-7488
303-236-9583
650-329-4096
703-648-7488

Climate & Land-Use Change (AH)

GGHCEB* - GGHCEN* GGHCGR*

Reston, VA
Menlo Park, CA
All Other Locations

Wendy Fetter
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier

wfetter@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov

703-648-7488
650-329-4096
650-329-4096

Core Science Systems (Al)

GGHIEE* - GGHIER* GGHIFS* GGHIGC* GGHIGL*

Reston, VA
Lakewood, CO
Menlo Park, CA
Rolla, MO

All other locations

Wendy Fetter

Darlene Welton

Michele Bollier
Wendy Fetter
Michele Bollier

wfetter@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov

703-648-7488
303-236-9583
650-329-4096
703-648-7488
650-329-4096

Midwest Region (AJ)

Office of the Regional Director

Upper Midwest Environmental Science Center
National Wildlife Health Center

Great Lakes Science Center

Illinois Water Science Center

Indiana Water Science Center

Kentucky Water Science Center

Michigan Water Science Center

Ohio Water Science Center

Wisconsin Water Science Center

Eastern Mineral & Environmental Res Sci Center
Eastern Energy Resources Science Center
Northern Prairie Wildlife Research Center
lowa Water Science Center

Minnesota Water Science Center
Nebraska Water Science Center

North Dakota Water Science Center
South Dakota Water Science Center
Columbia Environmental Research Center
Missouri Water Science Center

GGEMNA*
GGEMNB*
GGEMNC*
GGEMND*
GGEMNE*
GGEMNF*
GGEMNG*
GGEMNH*
GGEMNJ*
GGEMNK*
GGEMNL*
GGEMNM*
GGEMNN*
GGEMNP*
GGEMNQ*
GGEMNR*
GGEMNS*
GGEMNT*
GGEMSB*
GGEMSG*

Linda Simpkins
Michele Bollier
Wendy Fetter

Linda Simpkins
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Wendy Fetter

Wendy Fetter

Isimpkins@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov

703-648-7446
650-329-4096
703-648-7488
703-648-7446
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
703-648-7446
703-648-7446
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
703-648-7488
703-648-7488

Northeast Region (AK)

Office of the Regional Director
Leetown Science Center

Patuxent Wildlife Research Center
MD/DE/DC Water Science Center

GGENLA*
GGENLB*
GGENLC*
GGENLF*

Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Wendy Fetter

Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov

703-648-7446
703-648-7446
703-648-7446
703-648-7488



mailto:mbollier@
mailto:mbollier@
mailto:mbollier@

New England Water Science Center

New Hamp/Vermont Water Science Center
New Jersey Water Science Center

New York Water Science Center

Pennsylvania Water Science Center

VA & WV Water Science Center

Eastern Geology & Paleoclimate Science Center
Woods Hole Coastal and Marine Science Center
National Minerals Information Center

GGENLG*
GGENLH*
GGENLJ*
GGENLK*
GGENLL*
GGENLM*
GGENLP*
GGENLQ*
GGENLR*

Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Wendy Fetter
Linda Simpkins
Wendy Fetter
Wendy Fetter
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins

mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov

650-329-4096
650-329-4096
703-648-7488
703-648-7446
703-648-7488
703-648-7488
703-648-7446
703-648-7446
703-648-7446

Southeast Region (AL)

Office of Regional Director

SE Ecological Science Center

Florida Water Science Center
Alabama Water Science Center
Georgia Water Science Center
Mississippi Water Science Center
North Carolina Water Science Center
Caribbean Water Science Center
South Carolina Water Science Center
Tennessee Water Science Center
Eastern Geographic Science Center
St. Petersburg Science Center
National Wetlands Research Center
Arkansas Water Science Center
Louisiana Water Science Center

GGESMA*
GGESMB*
GGESMC*
GGESME*
GGESMF*
GGESMG*
GGESMH*
GGESMJ*
GGESMK*
GGESML*
GGESMM*
GGESMN*
GGESSC*
GGESSD*
GGESSF*

Linda Simpkins
Michele Bollier
Michele Bollier
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Michele Bollier
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Linda Simpkins
Michele Bollier
Wendy Fetter

Wendy Fetter

Wendy Fetter

Isimpkins@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
mbollier@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov

703-648-7446
650-329-4096
650-329-4096
703-648-7446
703-648-7446
703-648-7446
703-648-7446
650-329-4096
703-648-7446
703-648-7446
703-648-7446
650-329-4096
703-648-7488
703-648-7488
703-648-7488

Southwest Region (AM)

Office of the Regional Director

Fort Collins Science Center

Central Region Drilling Unit

Colorado Water Science Center

New Mexico Water Science Center

Special Applications Science Center

Central Mineral & Environmental Res Sci Center
Geosciences and Environmental Change Sci Center
Central Energy Resources Center

Crustal Geophysics & Geochemistry Sci Center
Kansas Water Science Center

Oklahoma Water Science Center

Texas Water Science Center

SW Biological Science Center

Arizona Water Science Center

Utah Water Science Center

Astrogeology Science Center

GGCMRA*
GGCMRB*
GGCMRC*
GGCMRE*
GGCMRG*
GGCMRH*
GGCMRK*
GGCMRL*
GGCMRM*
GGCMRP*
GGCMSE*
GGCMSH*
GGCMSJ*
GGCMZD*
GGCMZF*
GGCMZK*
GGCMZS*

Darlene Welton
Darlene Welton
Darlene Welton
Darlene Welton
Patty Elliott
Darlene Welton
Darlene Welton
Darlene Welton
Darlene Welton
Darlene Welton
Wendy Fetter
Wendy Fetter
Michele Bollier
Patty Elliott
Patty Elliott
Patty Elliott
Patty Elliott

dwelton@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov

wfetter@usgs.gov

mbollier@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov

303-236-9583
303-236-9583
303-236-9583
303-236-9583
916-278-9411
303-236-9583
303-236-9583
303-236-9583
303-236-9583
303-236-9583
703-648-7488
703-648-7488
650-329-4096
916-278-9411
916-278-9411
916-278-9411
916-278-9411

Pacific Region (AO)



mailto:mbollier@
mailto:mbollier@

Office of the Regional Director GGWSZA* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Pacific Island Ecosystem Research Center GGWSZB* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Western Ecological Research Center GGWSZC* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Western Region Drilling Unit GGWSZE* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
California Water Science Center GGWSZG* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Pacific Islands Water Science Center GGWSZH* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Nevada Water Science Center GGWSZJ* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Western Geographic Science Center GGWSZL* Michele Bollier mbollier@usgs.gov 650-329-4096
Pacific Coastal & Marine Science Center GGWSZP* Michele Bollier mbollier@usgs.gov 650-329-4096
Earthquake Science Center GGWSzZQ* Michele Bollier mbollier@usgs.gov 650-329-4096
Geol., Min., Energy & Geoph Science Center GGWSZT* Michele Bollier mbollier@usgs.gov 650-329-4096
Northwest Region (AP)

Office of the Regional Director GGWNYA* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Geologic Hazards Science Center GGWNRN* Darlene Welton dwelton@usgs.gov 303-236-9583
Northern Rocky Mountain Science Center GGWNRR* Darlene Welton dwelton@usgs.gov 303-236-9583
Montana Water Science Center GGWNRS* Darlene Welton dwelton@usgs.gov 303-236-9583
Wyoming Water Science Center GGWNRT* Darlene Welton dwelton@usgs.gov 303-236-9583
Forest & Rangeland Ecosystems Science Center GGWNYB* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Western Fisheries Research Center GGWNYD* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Idaho Water Science Center GGWNYE* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Oregon Water Science Center GGWNYF* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Washington Water Science Center GGWNYG* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Alaska Region (AQ)

Office of the Regional Director GGWAWA* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Alaska Integrated Science Center GGWAWB* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411
Volcano Science Center GGWAWC* Patty Elliott ptelliott@usgs.gov 916-278-9411

Contact Information

Michele Bollier
Darlene Welton
Linda Simpkins
Patty Elliott
Wendy Fetter

650-329-4096
303-236-9583
703-648-7446
916-278-9411
703-648-7488

mbollier@usgs.gov
dwelton@usgs.gov
Isimpkins@usgs.gov
ptelliott@usgs.gov
wfetter@usgs.gov

345 Middlefield Rd., MS 612, Menlo Park, CA 94025

DFC, P. O. Box 25046, MS 609, Denver, CO 80225

12201 Sunrise Valley Drive, MS 157, Reston VA 20192

3020 State University Drive East, MS 2001, Sacramento CA 95819
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive, MS 157, Reston VA 20192
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